	1	0-03-2005 ARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
i	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	2005 ARTMENT OF COMMERCE tes Patent and Trademark Office	
	9/23/5 PATENT	0 <u>3093308</u>	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	GLEN B. CUNNINGHAM	Name: VELOCOMP, LLP	
		Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	0	
•	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7522 MIDBURY DRIVE	
	Execution Date(s) MARCH 25, 2005	2.5 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 = 0.0 =	
	✓ Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement		
	Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: TX	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 75230	
	Other	Additional variates & address (as) attached 2 Vos VNO	
	Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This document is being filed together with a new application.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
7000 40100	SHASSEN1 00000007 11234330		
04 FC:8021	40.00 OP	1	
VY TOTOVET	·	l tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: MICHAEL W. CALDWELL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 4226 RIVERMARK PARKWAY	Enclosed	
		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: SANTA CLARA	8. Payment Information	
	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95054</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7173 Expiration Date 1/07	
	Phone Number: 408.980.8053		
	Fax Number: 408.884.2357	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Email Address: mike@caldwellpatents.com	Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature:	9/17/05	
	Signature	Date	
	GLEN B. CUNNINGHAM	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT **REEL: 017036 FRAME: 0108**

Assignment of Rights

Glen B. Cunningham ("Assignor") is the owner of all proprietary and intellectual property rights, including copyrights and patents, in the concepts and technologies known as "Computer for Calculation And Display of Energy Expended By Bicycle Rider", more specifically described in Attachment A, to this Assignment (and referred to collectively as the "Invention") and the right to registrations to the Invention; and Velocomp LLP ("Assignee") desires to acquire the ownership of all proprietary rights, including, but not limited to, the copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks, and associated goodwill and patent rights in the Invention and the registrations to the Invention.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of all right, title, and interest in the Invention, including:

- 1. all copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and all patents which may be granted on the Invention;
- 2. all applications for patents (including divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) in the United States or any foreign countries whose duty it is to issue such patents;
- 3. any reissues and extensions of such patents; and

Assignor: Clar B. Curing Date: 3/25/05

4. all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country.

Assignor warrants that:

- (1) Assignor is the legal owner of all right, title, and interest in the Invention;
- (2) that such rights have not been previously licensed, pledged, assigned, or encumbered; and
- (3) that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments, and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the Invention in Assignor. Assignor further agrees to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers and applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

			
to be completed by notary pu	blic],		
On this 25 day of	March	, before me,	
614 5: /vrs	, the undersi	gned Notary Public, personally app	eared
6/an Cuanis han	, ASSIGN	IOR, personally known to me (or pr	oved to me on
the basis of satisfactory eviden	nce) to be the per	rson whose name is subscribed to the	he within
instrument, and acknowledged	I to me that he ex	xecuted the same.	

Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/23/2005

GREGORY A. SILVERS

Notary Public - State of Florida
My Commission Expires Sep 11, 2005
Commission # DD056532
Bended By National Notary Assn.

1